TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM359145

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bronson Nutritionals, LLC		09/04/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Futurebiotics, LLC	
Street Address:	70 Commerce Drive	
City:	Hauppauge	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11788	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86598231	ATHERTON LABS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3109430430

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-383-6228 jhgeller@aol.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Jay Geller

Address Line 1: 12100 Wilshire Bl., Suite 1250

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90025 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay H. Geller
SIGNATURE:	/jhgeller/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=athertonassigntment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005648 FRAME: 0073

900341364

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Bronson Nutritionals, LLC, a New York Limited Liability Company, 70 Commerce Drive, Hauppauge, New York 11788 has filed an application to register the trademark ATHERTON LABS based upon a bona fide intent to use in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 86598231; and

Whereas Futurebiotics, a New York Limited Liability Company, 70 Commerce Drive, Hauppauge, New York 11788 is desirous of acquiring said mark;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Bronson Nutritionals, LLC does hereby assign unto said Futurebiotics, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the mark, the portion of the business to which the mark pertains, and the above referenced trademark application.

Dated this 4th day of September, 2015.

Bronson Nutritionals, LLC

Rv

Steve Welling

C00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005648 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 10/19/2015